

Office of the Governor

March 28, 2023

To: EPA Office of Air and Radiation [CPRG@epa.gov]

From: Spencer J. Cox, Governor, State of Utah

Subject: Notice of Intent to Participate in Climate Pollution Reduction Planning Grant from the State

of Utah

On behalf of the State of Utah, I accept EPA's offer to participate in the Climate Pollution Reduction Planning Grant program and designate the Utah Department of Environmental Quality with oversight and responsibility for managing grant funds and coordinating activities and deliverables pertaining to the Climate Pollution Reduction Planning Grant program. Contact information for the Utah Department of Environmental Quality is below.

Contact Information

	Primary Contact
Name:	Bryce C. Bird
Title:	Director
Department/Office:	Utah Department of Environmental Quality, Division of Air Quality
Email:	bbird@utah.gov
Phone:	801-536-4064
	Program Contact
Name:	Glade Sowards
Title:	Policy Analyst
Department/Office:	Utah Department of Environmental Quality, Division of Air Quality
Email:	gladesowards@utah.gov
Phone:	801-536-4020
	Financial Contact
Name:	Craig Silotti
Title:	Finance Director
Department/Office	Utah Department of Environmental Quality
Email:	csilotti@utah.gov
Phone:	801-536-4460

Authorized Signature

Spencer J. Cox, Governor